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FREE HUNTING, TRAPPING; FISHING LICENSES FOR INDIANS 117
PUBLIC,. 1947 CHAP. 19

Chapter 17 ‘
AN ACT Repealmg Wmthrop and Wayne Game Sanctuary

Be zt emwted by the People of the State of Mame as follows

R. S c. 33, § 128, amended. That part of section 128 of chapter 33 of
the rev1sed statutes, as revised, which relates to the Wmthrop and Wayne
Game Sanctuary, is hereby repealed.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 18

AN ACT Relatmg to Use of Gill Net in Taking White Fish in Junior Lake,
Penobscot County.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 33, § 44, amended. The 4th paragraph of section 44 of chapter
33 of the revised statutes, as revised, is hereby amended to redad as follows:

- ‘Gill nets of not larger than 1% inch mesh may be used in the taking of

white fish in Eastern: Grand lake and Hot Brook lake in' Aroostock and:
Washington counties, and in Baskahegan lake, Pocumpus lake and West-
ern Grand lake emd Jumies lzke, all in Washington county, and Junior
lake, in Penobscot county, and in Mattawamkeag lake.in Aroostook.county,
and in First Debsconeag lake and Throughfare leading to the West
Branch of the Penobscot river, in the county of Piscataquis during the
month of November of each year.

Effective August 13, 1947

‘Chapter 19

AN ACT Relating to Free Hunting, Trapping and Flshmg Licenses for
Indlans L

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. R. S, c. 22, § 317, repealed, Sectlon 317 “of chapter 22 of the
revised statutes is hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. R. S,,c. 33, § 32, sub-§ IX, amended. Subsection.IX of section
32 of chapter 33 of the rev1sed statutes, as revised, is hereby amended to
read as follows:
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